il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From October 31 to November 2, 2023, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 582 likely 2023 voters in Ohio using SMS
and web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education,
race, geography, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +4 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Partisanship
reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. Some values may not add up
to 100 due to rounding.

N=582 unless otherwise specified.

[11 On November 7th, 2023 voters in Ohio will decide whether to enact State Issue 1, a proposed amendment to the
Ohio Constitution. If passed, this amendment will go into effect 30 days after the election.

The proposed amendment would establish a state constitutional right for an individual to carry out their reproductive
decision without state interference. It would also prohibit the state from restricting abortion access from patients who
medically need the procedure to protect their lives.

If the election were held today and this amendment was on the ballot, would you vote for or against this amendment?

Independent / Third Repub- Under No

Response Topline Democrat . lican Female Male 45 45+ College College White
PRI el AT 49 71 45 30 59 38 55 48 46 56 48
amendment
| would vote against this 37 7 43 61 31 43 35 37 40 31 38
amendment
| voted for this amendment 8 18 3 1 4 12 8 8 7 9 7
| voted against this amendment 3 0 2 6 3 3 0 4 3 3 3
Not sure 3 3 6 2 3 4 2 4 4 1 3
VOTE FOR AMENDMENT (TOTAL) 57 89 48 31 63 50 63 56 53 65 55
VOTE AGAINST AMENDMENT
(TOTAL) 40 7 45 67 34 46 35 41 43 34 41
VOTE FOR AMENDMENT (NET) +17 +82 +3 -36 +29 +4 +28 +15 +10 +31 +14
Weighted N 582 222 118 242 303 279 113 469 395 187 517

[2] Do you think abortions should be legal or illegal under most circumstances?

Independent / Third Repub- Under No

Response Topline Democrat o lican Female Male 45 45+ College College White
Legal under most
: 58 87 57 33 63 54 67 57 56 64 57
circumstances
lllegal under most 40 9 42 67 36 44 33 41 42 34 41
circumstances
Don't know 2 4 1 0 1 3 0 2 2 2 1
Weighted N 582 222 118 242 303 279 113 469 395 187 517
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[31 On November 7th, 2023 voters in Ohio will decide whether to enact State Issue 2, a proposed law for the state. If
passed, this state law will go into effect 30 days after the election.

The proposed law would allow adults over the age of 21 to purchase and possess recreational marijuana products. It
would also allow the state government to regulate the cultivation and sale of recreational marijuana products in Ohio.

If the election were held today and this law was on the ballot, would you vote for or against this law?

Response

| would vote for this law

I would vote against this
law

| voted for this law

| voted against this law
Not sure

VOTE FOR LAW (TOTAL)

VOTE AGAINST LAW
(TOTAL)

VOTE FOR LAW (NET)
Weighted N

Topline Democrat

52

32

61

34

+27
582

59

15

75

17

+58
222

Independent / Third Repub-
party lican

58 42

32 47

4 5

1 2

5 4

62 47

33 49

+29 -2

118 242

Female Male

54 49
32 31
5 14

2 2

6 5
59 63
34 33
+25 +30
303 279

Under
45 45+
66 48
19 35
8 9
0 2
7 5
74 57
19 37
+55 +20
113 469

No
College

55

27

64

29

+35
395

[4] Do you think that recreational marijuana use should be legal or illegal under most circumstances?

Response

Legal under most
circumstances

Illegal under most
circumstances

Don't know

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

582

party lican
77 71 51
15 26 48
8 3
222 118 242

Independent / Third Repub-

Female Male

61 7
34 2
5

303 27

Under
45 45+
0 75 63
7 20 34
3 6 4
9 113 469

No
College

67

27

395

College

44

42

54

45

+9
187

College

61

39

187

White

51

33

60

35

+25
517

White

66

31

517



