m Data for **Progress**

From October 31 to November 2, 2023, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 582 likely 2023 voters in Ohio using SMS and web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is ±4 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=582 unless otherwise specified.

[1] On **November 7th, 2023** voters in Ohio will decide whether to enact **State Issue 1**, a proposed amendment to the Ohio Constitution. If passed, this amendment will go into effect 30 days after the election.

The proposed amendment would establish a state constitutional right for an individual to carry out their reproductive decision without state interference. It would also prohibit the state from restricting abortion access from patients who medically need the procedure to protect their lives.

If the election were held today and this amendment was on the ballot, would you vote for or against this amendment?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White
I would vote for this amendment	49	71	45	30	59	38	55	48	46	56	48
I would vote against this amendment	37	7	43	61	31	43	35	37	40	31	38
I voted for this amendment	8	18	3	1	4	12	8	8	7	9	7
I voted against this amendment	3	0	2	6	3	3	0	4	3	3	3
Not sure	3	3	6	2	3	4	2	4	4	1	3
VOTE FOR AMENDMENT (TOTAL)	57	89	48	31	63	50	63	56	53	65	55
VOTE AGAINST AMENDMENT (TOTAL)	40	7	45	67	34	46	35	41	43	34	41
VOTE FOR AMENDMENT (NET)	+17	+82	+3	-36	+29	+4	+28	+15	+10	+31	+14
Weighted N	582	222	118	242	303	279	113	469	395	187	517

[2] Do you think **abortions** should be **legal** or **illegal** under most circumstances?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White
Legal under most circumstances	58	87	57	33	63	54	67	57	56	64	57
Illegal under most circumstances	40	9	42	67	36	44	33	41	42	34	41
Don't know	2	4	1	0	1	3	0	2	2	2	1
Weighted N	582	222	118	242	303	279	113	469	395	187	517

[3] On **November 7th, 2023** voters in Ohio will decide whether to enact **State Issue 2**, a proposed law for the state. If passed, this state law will go into effect 30 days after the election.

The proposed law would allow adults over the age of 21 to purchase and possess recreational marijuana products. It would also allow the state government to regulate the cultivation and sale of recreational marijuana products in Ohio.

If the election were held today and this law was on the ballot, would you vote **for** or **against** this law?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White
I would vote for this law	52	59	58	42	54	49	66	48	55	44	51
I would vote against this law	32	15	32	47	32	31	19	35	27	42	33
I voted for this law	9	16	4	5	5	14	8	9	9	10	9
I voted against this law	2	2	1	2	2	2	0	2	2	3	2
Not sure	6	8	5	4	6	5	7	5	7	2	5
VOTE FOR LAW (TOTAL)	61	75	62	47	59	63	74	57	64	54	60
VOTE AGAINST LAW (TOTAL)	34	17	33	49	34	33	19	37	29	45	35
VOTE FOR LAW (NET)	+27	+58	+29	-2	+25	+30	+55	+20	+35	+9	+25
Weighted N	582	222	118	242	303	279	113	469	395	187	517

[4] Do you think that **recreational marijuana use** should be **legal** or **illegal** under most circumstances?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White
Legal under most circumstances	65	77	71	51	61	70	75	63	67	61	66
Illegal under most circumstances	31	15	26	48	34	27	20	34	27	39	31
Don't know	4	8	3	1	5	3	6	4	6	1	3
Weighted N	582	222	118	242	303	279	113	469	395	187	517